Card# Mine Name
23 Ontario
11 Exeter
1 Baker
37 Andenreid No.4
46 Legitts Creek
117 Silver Creek
13 Tappans
102 Ewen
49 No.6
33 Ewen
26 Harry E Forty Fort
98 Silver Creek
15 Underwood
43 Ridgewood
21 No.7
48 Harry E
6 No.7
47 Shenandoah City
7 Draper
48 Otto
81 Sherman
4 Williamstown
24 Baltimore No.5
30 Bliss
92 Woodward
47 South Wilkes Barre
63 Draper
12 Kehley Run
11 Greenough
33 Prospect
40 Henry
7 Coal Brook
5 No.14
79 Kingston No.2
41 Tamqua
9 Marvine
22 Underwood
48 Packer
18 Lance No.11
130 Anchincloss

Operator
Scranton Coal
Lehigh Valley Coal
Glen Alden Coal
Glen Alden Coal

Phila Reading Coal Iron

The Pittston Co.
Temple Coal
Phila Reading Coal Iron

Traders Coal
Susquehanna Collieries

Susquehanna Collieries
Phila Reading Coal Iron

Phila Reading Coal Iron
Sherman Coal
Susquehanna Collieries
Hudson Coal

Glen Alden Coal

Lehigh WilkesBarre Coal
Phila Reading Coal Iron

Lehigh Valley Coal
Lehigh Valley Coal
Hudson Coal

Lehigh Navigation Coal

Pennsylvania Coal
Lehigh Valley Coal

Glen Alden Coal

Year
1927
1932
1925
1928
1914
1928
1915
1915
1916
1929
1930
1924
1914
1927
1927
1915
1928
1928
1914
1924
1929
1931
1928
1931
1916
1929
1924
1914
1916
1925
1928
1932
1916
1916
1927
1916
1926
1932
1916
1928

Month Day Surname
3

27 Icrenock
11 25 Ide
1 17 Iduchick
11 20 Ignar

7 20 Ignatavich
11 3 Ignatovage
1 28 Inatrom
10 21 Inches
10 16 Infantino
7 27 Ingerasina
5 21 Ingis
17 Ingram
24 Inman
25 Interwicz
17 Iracki

7 Irasimus
18 Iricki
19 Irvin
10 Irvin
14 Irvin
12 Irving
28 Irving
10 Irwin

6 Isaac
25 Isaac
22 Isaac
23 Isalonas
20 Isgate
23 Ishaum
23 Ishlay
17 Ishley
21 Ishnefski
3 Isopi
29 Istba
26 Iszganitus
2 Ivaniski
30 Ivason
20 Iwaskzwicz
8 Izuska

1 Izvek
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First and Middle Name Age Fata./Nonfatal

Joe
Clarke C
Jacob
John
Joseph
Mike
Fabion
Vallick
John
Angelo
John
Albert
John
Albert
Joseph
Ismarto
Joseph
Chester
Joseph
William
Guy
James
William
David
James
Peter
Charles
George
Christ
Joe
John
Anthony
Mariana
Stephen
Joseph
Adolf
Thomas
Hipolet
Stanley
Martin

40 nonfatal
62 fatal

40 nonfatal
37 nonfatal
29 nonfatal
46 nonfatal
35 fatal

26 nonfatal
18 fatal

35 nonfatal
38 nonfatal
57 nonfatal
21 nonfatal
40 nonfatal
38 nonfatal
37 fatal

38 nonfatal
21 nonfatal
20 fatal

36 nonfatal
35 nonfatal
48 fatal

21 nonfatal
19 nonfatal
47 nonfatal
42 nonfatal
37 nonfatal
53 fatal

25 nonfatal
34 nonfatal
45 nonfatal
45 nonfatal
18 fatal

27 nonfatal
35 nonfatal
17 nonfatal
74 fatal

44 nonfatal
33 fatal

44 nonfatal

In/Outside Occupation

outside laborer
outside watchman
inside laborer
outside laborer
inside laborer
inside miner
inside miner
inside laborer
inside driver
inside laborer
inside laborer
inside miner
outside carpenter
inside laborer
inside miner
inside miner
inside miner
inside laborer
outside bottom man
inside miner
inside miner
inside miner
inside runner
inside runner
inside miner
inside miner
inside miner
outside laborer
inside miner
inside miner
inside miner
inside laborer
inside catcher
inside footman
inside miner
inside driver
inside laborer
inside miner
inside miner
inside laborer

Nationality
Russian
American
Ukranian
Greek
Lithuanian
Polish
Italian
Russian
Italian
Italian
Lithuanian
American
American
Polish
Polish
Italian
Polish
American
American
American
American
American
American
American
Welsh
Lithuanian
Lithuanian
American
American
Austrian
Polish
Polish
Italian
Slavic
Lithuanian
American
English
Polish
Polish
Hungarian

Citizen/Alien Single/Married #Children Mine Experience Occupation Exp. Accident Cause or Remarks

citizen
alien

alien

alien
alien
citizen

citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen

citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
citizen
alien

citizen

alien

married
married
married
married

married
single

single

married
married
married

married
married
married
married
single
single
married
married
married
single
single

married
married
married

married
married
married
single

single

single

married
married
married

25
18 3mo

20

40

fell off trestle run cars into swithch
10 caught between motors sitting motor
fall of roof loading face of chamber
slipped striking knee on a tie
fall of roof at face
fall of coal dressing face of chamber
fall of roof at face
injured by cars
killed by cars
car slipped & caught his leg chamber
struck by timber barring down pillar
fall coal timbering pillar
injured by falling
hernia rerailing car chamber
hernia pushing car face of chamber
explosion of blast cross cut
fall rock standing prop face chamber
struck by coal fell from car gangway
killed by cars
hernia unloading timber gangway
explosion of gas investigating fire
2 fall coal loading car face of pillar
caught betwen car & roof rerailing
rail slipped from hands fell on foot
fall of coal
caught between derailed car & prop
fall of coal dressing down face pillar
killed by caving of workings
injured by cars
explosion gas replacing canvas
struck by derailed car walking out
coal broke & fell on foot pillar work
killed by cars at head
by cars
explosion gas ignited by blast chute
injured by cars
run over by trip lying track gangway
knocked down manway rush of coal
explosion of gas on slope
fall of roof pillar work

=

Fault

unavoidable

victim

unavoidable

victim

unavoidable

victim

unavoidable

unavoidable

unavoidable

unavoidable
victim

victim
victim
victim
unavoidable

County
Lackawanna
Luzerne
Lackawanna
Schuylkill

Schuylkill

Luzerne
Luzerne
Schuylkill

Luzerne
Luzerne

Luzerne
Schuylkill

Schuylkill
Schuylkill
Dauphin
Luzerne
Luzerne

Luzerne
Schuylkill

Luzerne
Luzerne
Lackawanna

Schuylkill

Lackawanna
Schuylkill

Luzerne

Page# Mining Dist.
425 6th
72 9th
57 5th
184 16th
6 2nd
212 18th
85 1st
107 6th
196 8th
66 8th
74 9th
236 18th
9 3rd
473 10th
522 14th
114 8th
159 14th
245 21st
49 13th
241 19th
174 19th
224 25th
124 11th
122 14th
213 12th
94 11th
259 22nd
49 13th
255 23rd
145 11th
112 10th
11 2nd
195 8th
212 12th
571 18th
175 3rd
420 6th
191 21st
211 12th
164 14th

Film#
3589
3590
3589
3589
6028
3589
6028
6028
6028
3589
3590
3589
6028
3589
3589
6028
3589
3589
6028
3589
3589
3590
3589
3590
6028
3589
3589
6028
6028
3589
3589
3590
6028
6028
3589
6028
3589
3590
6028
3589
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