	Operator		onth D			Age Fata./Nonfatal		Occupation	Nationality	Citizen/Alien		en Mine Experi	ience Occupation Ex		Fault	County	Page# Mining Dist	
23 Ontario	Scranton Coal	1927	3	27 Icrenock	Joe	40 nonfatal	outside	laborer	Russian		married			fell off trestle run cars into swithch		Lackawanna	425 6th	3589
11 Exeter	Lehigh Valley Coal	1932	11	25 Ide	Clarke C	62 fatal	outside	watchman	American	citizen	married		25	10 caught between motors sitting motor		Luzerne	72 9th	3590
1 Baker	Glen Alden Coal	1925	1	17 Iduchick	Jacob	40 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Ukranian	alien	married	1	18 3mo	fall of roof loading face of chamber	unavoidable	Lackawanna	57 5th	3589
37 Andenreid No.4	Glen Alden Coal	1928	11	20 Ignar	John	37 nonfatal	outside	laborer	Greek		married			slipped striking knee on a tie		Schuylkill	184 16th	3589
46 Legitts Creek		1914	7	20 Ignatavich	Joseph	29 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Lithuanian	alien				fall of roof at face	victim		6 2nd	6028
117 Silver Creek	Phila Reading Coal Iron	1928	11	3 Ignatovage	Mike	46 nonfatal	inside	miner	Polish		married			fall of coal dressing face of chamber		Schuylkill	212 18th	3589
13 Tappans		1915	1	28 Inatrom	Fabion	35 fatal	inside	miner	Italian	alien	single			fall of roof at face	unavoidable		85 1st	6028
102 Ewen		1915	10	21 Inches	Vallick	26 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Russian	alien				injured by cars	victim		107 6th	6028
49 No.6		1916	10	16 Infantino	John	18 fatal	inside	driver	Italian	citizen	single			killed by cars			196 8th	6028
33 Ewen	The Pittston Co.	1929	7	27 Ingerasina	Angelo	35 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Italian		married			car slipped & caught his leg chamber		Luzerne	66 8th	3589
26 Harry E Forty Fort	Temple Coal	1930	5	21 Ingis	John	38 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Lithuanian	citizen	married			struck by timber barring down pillar		Luzerne	74 9th	3590
98 Silver Creek	Phila Reading Coal Iron	1924	12	17 Ingram	Albert	57 nonfatal	inside	miner	American	citizen	married			fall coal timbering pillar		Schuylkill	236 18th	3589
15 Underwood		1914	3	24 Inman	John	21 nonfatal	outside	carpenter	American	citizen				injured by falling	unavoidable		9 3rd	6028
43 Ridgewood	Traders Coal	1927	6	25 Interwicz	Albert	40 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Polish	citizen	married			hernia rerailing car chamber		Luzerne	473 10th	3589
21 No.7	Susquehanna Collieries	1927	3	17 Iracki	Joseph	38 nonfatal	inside	miner	Polish	citizen	married			hernia pushing car face of chamber		Luzerne	522 14th	3589
48 Harry E		1915	10	7 Irasimus	Ismarto	37 fatal	inside	miner	Italian	citizen	married	5		explosion of blast cross cut	victim		114 8th	6028
6 No.7	Susquehanna Collieries	1928	1	18 Iricki	Joseph	38 nonfatal	inside	miner	Polish	citizen	married			fall rock standing prop face chamber		Luzerne	159 14th	3589
47 Shenandoah City	Phila Reading Coal Iron	1928	4	19 Irvin	Chester	21 nonfatal	inside	laborer	American	citizen	single			struck by coal fell from car gangway		Schuylkill	245 21st	3589
7 Draper		1914	2	10 Irvin	Joseph	20 fatal	outside	bottom man	American	citizen	single			killed by cars	unavoidable		49 13th	6028
48 Otto	Phila Reading Coal Iron	1924	8	14 Irvin	William	36 nonfatal	inside	miner	American	citizen	married			hernia unloading timber gangway		Schuylkill	241 19th	3589
81 Sherman	Sherman Coal	1929	8	12 Irving	Guy	35 nonfatal	inside	miner	American	citizen	married			explosion of gas investigating fire		Schuylkill	174 19th	3589
4 Williamstown	Susquehanna Collieries	1931	4	28 Irving	James	48 fatal	inside	miner	American	citizen	married		20	2 fall coal loading car face of pillar	unavoidable	Dauphin	224 25th	3590
24 Baltimore No.5	Hudson Coal	1928	4	10 Irwin	William	21 nonfatal	inside	runner	American	citizen	single			caught betwen car & roof rerailing		Luzerne	124 11th	3589
30 Bliss	Glen Alden Coal	1931	3	6 Isaac	David	19 nonfatal	inside	runner	American	citizen	single			rail slipped from hands fell on foot		Luzerne	122 14th	3590
92 Woodward		1916	10	25 Isaac	James	47 nonfatal	inside	miner	Welsh	citizen				fall of coal	unavoidable		213 12th	6028
47 South Wilkes Barre	Lehigh WilkesBarre Coal	1929	6	22 Isaac	Peter	42 nonfatal	inside	miner	Lithuanian		married			caught between derailed car & prop		Luzerne	94 11th	3589
63 Draper	Phila Reading Coal Iron	1924	12	23 Isalonas	Charles	37 nonfatal	inside	miner	Lithuanian	citizen	married			fall of coal dressing down face pillar		Schuylkill	259 22nd	3589
12 Kehley Run		1914	3	20 Isgate	George	53 fatal	outside	laborer	American	citizen	married	4		killed by caving of workings	unavoidable		49 13th	6028
11 Greenough		1916	3	23 Ishaum	Christ	25 nonfatal	inside	miner	American	citizen				injured by cars	victim		255 23rd	6028
33 Prospect	Lehigh Valley Coal	1925	4	23 Ishlay	Joe	34 nonfatal	inside	miner	Austrian	citizen	married			explosion gas replacing canvas		Luzerne	145 11th	3589
40 Henry	Lehigh Valley Coal	1928	4	17 Ishley	John	45 nonfatal	inside	miner	Polish	citizen	married			struck by derailed car walking out		Luzerne	112 10th	3589
7 Coal Brook	Hudson Coal	1932	4	21 Ishnefski	Anthony	45 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Polish		married			coal broke & fell on foot pillar work		Lackawanna	11 2nd	3590
5 No.14		1916	2	3 Isopi	Mariana	18 fatal	inside	catcher	Italian	citizen	single			killed by cars at head	victim		195 8th	6028
79 Kingston No.2		1916	8	29 Istba	Stephen	27 nonfatal	inside	footman	Slavic	alien				by cars	victim		212 12th	6028
41 Tamqua	Lehigh Navigation Coal	1927	9	26 Iszganitus	Joseph	35 nonfatal	inside	miner	Lithuanian	citizen	single			explosion gas ignited by blast chute		Schuylkill	571 18th	3589
9 Marvine		1916	3	2 Ivaniski	Adolf	17 nonfatal	inside	driver	American					injured by cars	victim		175 3rd	6028
22 Underwood	Pennsylvania Coal	1926	8	30 Ivason	Thomas	74 fatal	inside	laborer	English	alien	single		40	6 run over by trip lying track gangway	unavoidable	Lackawanna	420 6th	3589
48 Packer	Lehigh Valley Coal	1932	12	20 Iwaskzwicz	Hipolet	44 nonfatal	inside	miner	Polish		married			knocked down manway rush of coal		Schuylkill	191 21st	3590
18 Lance No.11		1916	2	8 Izuska	Stanley	33 fatal	inside	miner	Polish		married	3		explosion of gas on slope			211 12th	6028
130 Anchincloss	Glen Alden Coal	1928	12	1 Izvek	Martin	44 nonfatal	inside	laborer	Hungarian		married			fall of roof pillar work		Luzerne	164 14th	3589